

Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre

ISO – 9001:2015 & ISO – 14001:2015 Certified Company

A subsidiary of Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation

Ministry of Industries & Production. Government of Pakistan



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

For

Selection of Engineering Consulting Services for Documentation, Designing & Supervision of Various Rehabilitation Works at KTDMC

RFP No. 132/KTDMC/2024-25

- 1. Karachi Tools, Dies and Moulds Centre (hereinafter called "KTDMC") is a company limited by guarantee having share capital, registered under section 42 of the Companies Act, 2017. The Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation (Private) Limited (PIDC).
- KTDMC invites Request for Proposal (RFP) from the consultant firms / consultants for Selection of Engineering Consulting Services for Documentation, Designing & Supervision of Various Rehabilitation Works at KTDMC. Method of selection Quality and Cost Based Selection will be used.
- 3. Request for Proposal documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available for interested bidders during office hours 09:00 am to 03:00 pm (Monday to Friday) at the address mentioned below. Price of the RFP documents is PKR.1000/- (non-refundable tender document's fee) payable in the form of pay order issued by a scheduled bank in Pakistan in the name of "Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre". The RFP documents can also be downloaded from "www.ktdmc.com" free of cost.
- 4. The request for proposal, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the RFP documents, must reach at address given below, on or before 16th April, 2025 at 10:30am. The proposal will be opened publically on the same day at 11:00am in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend the proposal opening to be held at the address given hereunder. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre Procurement Department

Sector No 38, NC No24 Adjacent to Pakistan Refinery Limited, Korangi Creek Industrial Park, Korangi Creek Road Karachi, Pakistan Ph: (92-21) 35120501 & 35120499 – 500

Website: www.ktdmc.com